Each Party to this Agreement agrees to combine funds from each Party to establish an account to
support NETCAST.   
2. The Parties agree that Bedford will manage the funds for NETCAST. 
3. Each party agrees to pay to Bedford on behalf of NETCAST an annual amount of nineteen thousand
dollars ($ 19,000.00) into the fund no later than the end of the first quarter of the new fiscal year, said
payment to be made on or before December 31 each year. 
4. Each Party agrees that the Parties will pay an equal share of the annual amount. 
5. The Parties agree that any purchase over three thousand dollars ($ 3,000.00) will be approved by a